
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5513
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
IMD TRIBUNALS
A.F. GOLAM OSMANI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of foreigners examined by the police in Assam since 1995;

(b) the number of cases referred by the police to the screening committee and IMD Tribunals;

(c) the number of cases detected for deletion of names from Voters` list and recommended for deportation during each of the last three years; and

(d) the number of persons deported as a result thereof during the said period; year-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI I.D.SWAMI)

(a),(b),(c)&(d): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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